## **Public Notice**

Position: Teacher of the Visually Impaired

Applicant: Kimberly Lizarraga

Notice Date: September 13, 2023

Beyond Blindness is pleased to announce the appointment of Kimberly Lizarraga as a new Teacher of the Visually Impaired. Ms. Lizarraga will be employed on the basis of a Provisional Internship Permit, subject to the approval of the relevant authorities.

## Assignment:

As a Teacher of the Visually Impaired, Ms. Lizarraga will play a crucial role in supporting students with visual impairments. Her responsibilities will include:

- Conducting assessments to determine the educational needs of visually impaired students.
- Developing and implementing individualized educational plans.
- Providing specialized instruction and support to visually impaired students.
- Collaborating with teachers, parents, and support staff to create an inclusive learning environment.
- Utilizing adaptive technology and resources to facilitate the learning process.
- Advocating for the needs and rights of visually impaired students.

## **Provisional Internship Permit:**

Please note that Ms. Lizarraga will be employed on the basis of a Provisional Internship Permit, which is subject to approval and oversight by the relevant educational authorities. This permit ensures that Ms. Lizarraga is supported in her professional development as she gains the necessary experience and expertise in the field of teaching visually impaired students.

## **Confirmation of No Objections:**

We are pleased to confirm that there were no objections raised to the issuance of the Provisional Internship Permit to Ms. Kimberly Lizarraga. We have followed all necessary procedures and received the required approvals.

Beyond Blindness is confident that Ms. Lizarraga will make a valuable contribution to our educational community, and we look forward to welcoming her to our team.

For any inquiries or additional information, please contact Meredith Cagle at meredith.cagle@beyondblindness.org or 714.573.8888.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Angie Rowe Title: President and CEO Date: September 13, 2023